DII Industries, LLC Asbestos PI Trust

ELECTION FORM AND AGREEMENT FOR BINDING ARBITRATION

I, _____ ("Claimant"), Asbestos Unsecured PI Trust Claim

No. _____, hereby elect and agree to:

Submit all disputes with the Asbestos PI Trust relating to my Asbestos Unsecured PI Trust Claim to binding arbitration under the terms set forth for binding arbitration procedure established by the Asbestos PI Trust. I have been provided with a copy of the rules relating to binding arbitration established by the Asbestos PI Trust. I understand and agree to those rules in the course of the binding arbitration. I understand that as a result of this agreement, if accepted by the Asbestos PI Trust, I will waive my rights to litigate my Asbestos Unsecured PI Trust Claim in court including the right to trial by jury, and I will be bound by the arbitration award.

SIGNED this _____ day of ______, 20_____,

Claimant's signature (required)

Printed name

Claimant's Attorney (if represented by counsel)

Attorney's printed name

ACCEPTED AND CONSENTED TO:

By accepting this agreement the Asbestos PI Trust waives its rights to litigate the claimant's Asbestos Unsecured PI Trust Claim in Court including the right to trial by jury and agrees to be bound by the arbitration award.

DII INDUSTRIES, LLC ASBESTOS PI TRUST

By: _____